

2023-2024 TUITION, FEES, & FINANCIAL POLICIES

Carman Adventist School endeavors to keep tuition at a rate affordable for parents. The tuition is applied on a two-tier system for students whose families are members of the Marietta Adventist Church (MAC) or families whose students are from the local community.

Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition Item	MAC Member Rate	Community Rate
Application fee - new students only	\$100.00	\$100.00
Registration fee	\$575.00	\$575.00
Discount of \$100.00 for registration fee if paid in full before July 1	\$475.00	\$475.00
Annual tuition rate (full-time PreK - 8 th)	\$5,298.00	\$5,553.00
10-month plan (August 1 – May 1)	\$530.00	\$555.00
Payment in full for entire school year with 3% discount	\$5,139.00	\$5,387.00
Payment in full for a semester with 1% discount	\$2,623.00	\$2,749.00
Graduation fee for 8 th graders	\$75.00	\$75.00
Annual Technology Fee	\$70.00	\$70.00

Discounted Rate for Multi-Students from One Family

Tuition Item	MAC Member Rate	Community Rate
1st Child - Standard tuition rate	\$5,298.00	\$5,553.00
2 nd Child - 15% discount	\$4,503.00	\$4,720.00
3rd Child - 20% discount	\$4,238.00	\$4,442.00
4 th Child - 20% discount	\$4,238.00	\$4,442.00

Tuition Payments

All tuition payments are due by the 1st of each month and late after the 10th of the month. Our Treasurer, Elva Bowman, will answer any financial questions or help set up the payments. Please contact Elva Bowman at (404) 312-7608 or via email at elva_bowman@bellsouth.net. Payments for tuition may be submitted online via the available payment portal, mailed to the school address, or paid in person at the school office.

Registration Fee

Registration Fee covers textbooks/workbooks, student insurance, library book fee, standardized testing, report cards, PE expenses, yearbook, and fall individual/ class pictures. Registration fees are due July 1 prior to each school year.

Activity Fee

The annual activity fee of \$100.00 covers field trips for the school year. This fee will be prorated over the school year with each monthly payment.

Fee Payment Policy

Prior to a student attending class at Carman, a parent must sign a Financial Agreement and the following items need to be paid in advance:

- Any outstanding account balances
- One-time application fee for new students
- Registration fee
- Current month's tuition

Returned Check Fee

The returned check fee is \$30.00. Any family with more than two returned checks in a school year will be required to make payment by a certified check or money order for the remainder of the year.

Delinquent Accounts

Any account with an outstanding balance will be considered delinquent after the 10th day of the month. Delinquent accounts will be assessed a late fee of \$30.00 or 10% of the outstanding balance, whichever is greater. Any account that is more than 45 days past due will result in suspension of the student(s) unless prior arrangements have been approved by the Carman Adventist School Finance Committee. Any account that is more than 90 days past due will be subject to collection.

Intent to Withdraw

A thirty-day written notice of intent to withdraw must be received by the school office to avoid future charges. There will be no partial month tuition refund without a written notice, unless a student is requested by the administration to withdraw.

Eighth-Grade Class Trip and Graduation

Financial accounts need to be current for a student to participate in the eighth-grade class trip and graduation exercises.

Fundraisers

All fundraising must be reviewed by the principal and approved by the Carman Finance Committee.